
Vision: A viable municipality in a sustainable rural development. 

Mission: to provide intergraded services in enabled environment for growth and development 

 

 
FETAKGOMO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY CUSTOMER CARE 

INTERNAL CONTACT LIST 
 
 
 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER’S OFFICE 

Name Surname Position extension cell Email 

Danger Matumane Municipal 
Manager 

8001/8040 0714621421 matumaned@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Sekodi Ramalepe PA in MM’s Office 8008 0826635262 ramalepes@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Lesley  Makgopa Manager: internal 
Audit 

8013 0732874616 makgopam@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Adolph Pitjadi Senior  internal 
Auditor 

8017 0605259339 pitjadia@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Lebogang Maphalla Risk Officer 8042 0780053771 maphallal@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Pertunia Sebapu Internal Audit: 
intern  

8017 0738425602 sebapup@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Sharon Kgaphola Internal Audit: 
intern  

8017 0848869015 kgapholas@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Herman M Rachidi Risk Management: 
intern 

8042 079 485 4991 rachidih@fetakgomo.gov.za 
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Corporate Services 
 
 

Surname  names position extension cell email 

Phasha  Mafori 
isaac 

Director 8014/8003 082 820 4996 phashai@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 
 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 
 

Surname Names Position Extension Cell email 

Thamaga Tshwaane Gerison Manager 8010 082 820 4976 thamagag@fetakgomo.gov.z
a 

Mabowa Bojane Aubrey Environmental 
Health and Safety 
officer 

8058 072 180 9993 mabowaA@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Skaarnek Nelson Licensing 
Supervisor 

8096 071 373 1140 skaarnekN@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Tjebane Ngwanamohlala Suzan Chief Licensing 
Officer 

015 622 9001 076 575 5397 tjebaneS@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mahlatji Mogorishane Silence Thuson Service 
Centre Manager 

015 6199113/4 071 714 3934 mahlatjis@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mseteka Nelisiwe Velaphi Sports, Arts and 
Culture Clerk 

8025 073 861 6332 msetekan@fetakgomo.gov.za 
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Lesufi Andries Landfill Site 
Operator 

8058 072 797 1943 lesufia@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Phasha Victor  Compactor T D 8058 072 618 0006 phashav@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Malekutu Sakie Refuse collector 8058 079 055 0336 malekutum@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mokgophi Fankie Refuse collector 8058 076 089 1315 mokgophif@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Thobejane Nancy Refuse collector 8058 079 123 7697 thobejanen@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Thobejane Ntebaleng Refuse collector 8058 079 166 6751 thobejanea@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Matheba Matadi Jacob Refuse collector 8058 071 378 1802 mathebaj@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Phadime Avis Makubane(Joe) Traffic Supervisor 8057 082 369 3678 Phadimej@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Masha Vanessa Hunadi Traffic Officer 8057 082 663 0079 mashav@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Lekgoru Caiphus Traffic Officer 8057 072 847 9290  

Mabusela MPS Traffic Officer 8057 079 051 9314 mabuselam@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Phasha Selatole  Amos Traffic Officer 8057 079 935 0607  

Monokeng Eliot Traffic 8057 071 320 0991   

Mpaketsane  Adeline Data Capturer 8096 079 569 9952 adelinempaketsane@ymail.com 

Mpaketsane Hildah M. Licensing Clerk 015 622 9001 072 589 9483 Mpaketsanem@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Matseba Mosehlane Nelson Licensing 
Supervisor 

015 622 9001 079 898 1398 matsebam@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mahlangu Duzane Roelof Examiner 015 622 9001 083 768 3268 mahlangur@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Tshebesebe Manale Ralph Library Assistant 015 6199113/4 071 686 9833 Tshebeseber@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mojela Monare Ivy Licencing clerk 015 622 9001 072 552 4975 Mojelai@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Maisela Maleke Visper Receptionist 
Atok Thusong 
Center 

015 6199113/4 076 090 3046 maiselav@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mokgalaka Blessing 
 

Motor vehicle 
examiner 

015 622 9001 076 928 9718  
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HUMAN RESOURCE 

Name Surname Position extension CELL Email 

 
Virginia 

 
Maphutha 

 
HR Manager 

 
8084 

 
082 737 7394 

 
maphuthav@fetakgomo.gov.za  

Tumelo Komane HRD Officer 8086 083 985 0173 komanet@fetakgomo.gov.za  

Donald Maribana HR Officer 8087 072 588 9847 maribanad@fetakgomo.gov.za  

Isaac  Phasha (Experiential Learner) Learner: HR 8071 084 572 9818 phashai@fetakgomo.gov.za  

Happy Phogole Ohs Officer 8107 084 369 8629 phogolemh@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Name Surname Position extension cell Email 

Mapule  Maloma Manager 8009 082 4296347 malomam@fetakgomo.gov.za 
John Moloke Makua Committee Officer 8090 0720616896 makuak@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Kgabo  Mashiane Fleet and Facility 
Officer 

8022 0724477815 mashianek@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Kholofelo Bjalane Record Clerk 8020 0824252890 bjalaneg@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mafori Charles Phasha Machine Operator 8020 072 0249997 phasham@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Talama Morewane Receptionist 8000/8059 0794477815 N/A  

Philllip Matsetse Driver N/A 0793826781 N/A 

Mapudi William Maditsi Driver N/A 0760967366 N/A 

Archiebold Kgaugelo Ngwatle Intern 8022/8000 071 620 3491 N/A 

 

mailto:maphuthav@fetakgomo.gov.za
mailto:komanet@fetakgomo.gov.za
mailto:maribanad@fetakgomo.gov.za
mailto:phashai@fetakgomo.gov.za
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 EXECUTIVE SUPPORT 

Name Surname Position extension CELL Email 

Ngoato Rachidi Manager 8023 082 563 0091 rachidil@fetakgomo.gov.za 
David Makua Special Programs 

Officer 
8073 082 737 4458 makuad@fetakgomo.go.za 

Khomotso Maisela Special programs: 
Experiential Learner 

8034 084 806 6193 maiselak@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mamagase  Nchabeleng Communication: 
Experiential Learner 

8034 0790704483 nchabelengm@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mpho Marishane Chauffeur : Mayor’s 

driver 

8021 083 959 8745 marishanem@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 

YOUTH ADVISORY 

 

Name Surname Position extension CELL Email 

Kopanang Shaku Intern 8051 078 928 2027 Kopanang.shaku@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BUDGET & TREASURY  



Vision: A viable municipality in a sustainable rural development. 

Mission: to provide intergraded services in enabled environment for growth and development 

 

Name Surname Position extension CELL Email 

Frank Maredi Chief Financial 
Officer 

8006 084 411 
5796 

maredim@fetakgomo.go.za 

Dennis Magoma Manager 
Supply Chian 

8103 072 770 
3359 

magomad@fetakgomo.gov.za 
 

Judas Sebopela Contract & Logistics 
Officer 

8101 076 398 3420 sebopelaj@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 Nicky Makgopa SCM clerk 8101 083 632 9322 makgopan@fetakgomo.gov.za 

David Nchabeleng Compliance and 
Contract officer 

8101 083 357 2449 Nchabelengr@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 

Budget & treasury (ASSETS)  

Name Surname Position extension cell email 

Maripa Bernard Matlala Manager 

Assets 

8092 072 633 0134 matlala@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Esther Talane Assets officer 8099 072 324 7329 Talane@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 

 

 

mailto:magomad@fetakgomo.gov.za
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TOWN PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT 

Name Surname Position extension CELL Email 

Isaac Mohlala Land use officer 8175 0712930536 mohlalap@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Ntebaleng Raphahlela Manager 

Town  

Planning 

8097 0791666751 raphahlelan@@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 

Kgoahla Mohlala  Building inspector 8085 082730181 mohlalak@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Name Surname Position extension CELL Email 

Phogole 
Ozzo Samuel  

Marome Manager IT 8094 0728099074 maromep@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mothiba Mandict Malesa Officer 8045 0793722357 malesam@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Granny Pebane Moswane Technician 8045 079 439 2745 moswaneg@fetakgomo.gov.z 

 

 

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE  

mailto:magomad@fetakgomo.gov.za
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Name Surname Position extension CELL Email 

Mahlogonolo 
Patricia  

Mashilo Manager: 
Revenue and 
Expenditure 

8019 076 890 
4282 

mashilop@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Adolph  Phasha Principal Clerk: 
Expenditure   

8102 071 868 0280 phashaa@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Albertina  Matheba  Principal Clerk: 
Revenue 

8035 072 253 1184 mathebaa@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Marcia Talane  Senior Clerk: 
Billing  

8018 076 113 2763 talanem@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Millicent  Molatudi  Senior Clerk: 
revenue  

8061 076 310 1309 molatudir@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Moriti Mashupje Payroll clerk 8081 072 103 5157 moriti@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Sekonya Lizzy 
 

Snr Expenditure 
Clerk 

8098 076 227 5617 sekonyar@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Molly 
 

Phasha  Intern  8054 072 250 3782 phashar@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Vicky 
 

Matsimela 
 

intern 8089 071 577 5318 matsimelav@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Flora 
 

Manala 
 

intern 8018 072 087 7109 manalaf@fetakgomo.gov.za 
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BUDGET 

Name Surname Position extension cell Email 

Ramatsimela 
Albertina 

Matheba Manager 
Budget 

8089 072 253 
1184 

mathebaa@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Mologadi Sharon Nkoana Budget Officer 8099   

 

Name of the Unit: HIV/AIDS 

Name Surname Position extension cell Email 

Davis Phasha Manager HIV/ 
AIDS 
Mohlaletse 
Thusong 
Center 
 

015 622 
9015 

0723862372 phashad@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Aron Selatole Receptionist 015 622 9015 079 935 0607 selatolea@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 

 

DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING 
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Name  Surname  Position Extension Cell  Email 

Lerato Peu Director: 
Development 
& Planning 

8105 & 
8011 

082 864 8996 peul@fetakgomo.gov.za 

LED 
Mahlogonolo  Mengwai Manager: LED 8077 078 175 0944 MengwaiM@fetakgomo 
Tumelo Makgolane Officer: LED 8079 079 834 9537 makgolanet@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Dimo Hlakudi Experiential 
Learner: LED 

8079 078 799 5921 hlakudib@fetakgomo.gov.za 

IDP 
Serofe Mkabela Manager: IDP 8048 072 597 1479 mkabelas@fetakgomo.gov.za 
Pheladi  Sedikila Officer: IDP 8080 072 244 1507 SedikilaP@fetakgomo.gov.za 

PMU 
Agnes  Leshabane Technical Services 8078  leshabanea@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Malatje Tjebane Manager PMU 8078 063 207 4638 TjebaneM@fetakgomo.gov.za 
Johannes Rapulana Electricity support 

officer 
 082 716 0039  

Kgabo Ngoepe PMU Officer 8078 082 067 0816 Ngoepek@fetakgomo.gov.za 

 

 

 

mailto:hlakudib@fetakgomo.gov.za
mailto:leshabanea@fetakgomo.gov.za
mailto:TjebaneM@fetakgomo.gov.za
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LEGAL SERVICES 

Name Surname position Extension  Cell  Email  

Andrew Sebapu Manager legal 
services 

8091 079 516 1885 sebapun@fetakgomo.gov.za 

      
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Full Time Councillors 
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NAME SURNAME POSITION EXTENSION CELL NO EMAIL 

Kuki Raesetja Elizabeth Sefala KRE Major 8002 082 964 0968 sefalar@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Kgoane Alpheus Seroka KA Chairperson 

Portfolio 

committee 

Corporate Services 

WARD 1 

8053 082 773 6223 serokak@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Ramatsimela Catherine Phaladi RC Chairperson  

portfolio 

committee  

Finance 

8037  082 773 6235 phaladir@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Magoane Daphney Phala MD Chairperson 

Portfolio 

committee 

Technical 

8038 071 422 7939 phalam@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Tlakale Naume Phala TN Chief Whip 8088 076 487 4503 

078 291 5154 

phalat@fetakgomo.gov.za 

Koboaphiri Kenneth Mamphekgo KK Speaker 8082 082 776 2450 mamaphekgok@fetakgomo.gov.za 
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LIST OF WARD COUNCILLORS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LIST OF MAKGOŠHI 

NAMES PLACE CONTACTS 

King Thulare III Mohlaletse Tjate 0728810483 

Kgoshigadi Phasha Ga- Nkwana  082 660 0943/ 072 

1. Diphofa K.D Ward 02 082 820 9924 

072 779 1646 

2. Mawela T.V Ward 04 072 181 7986 

3. Mashabela M.N Ward 05 + DVP Chair) 076 193 6791 

4. Moifo H.K Ward 06 + DR 072 252 5615 

5. Moswane M.W Ward 07 + MPAC Chair 072 919 4462 

6. Mabotha M.C Ward 08 082 820 2102 

7. Maisela N.S Ward 09 072 945 5180 

8. Mathipa M.H Ward 10 082 578 7644 

9. Phasha M.J Ward 11 073 493 2374 

10. Kupa M.T Ward 12 +Chair of Budget 076 940 7831 

11. Manala E.R Ward 13 072 508 4248 

                             

LIST OF PR COUNCILLORS 

 

 

 

12. Phaladi R.C PR + EXCO Budget & Treasury 082 773 6235 

13. Phala M.D PR+EXCO Technical Services 071 422 7939 

14. Maisela R.P PR + CSC Chair 078 893 0781 

15. Lesufi M.J PR+CS Chair 082 676 8551 

16. Marote M.E PR+Chair of Chairs 072 861 7260 

17. Lentsoane S.A PR + EXCO DVP 082 560 0393 

18. Maesela M.G PR 076 420 7790 

19. Makgopa KI PR  

20. Maboa S PR 072 328 2717 

071 363 6327 

21. Makola MM PR+DR 0827275175 
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598 3732 

Kgoshi Phasha Phashaskrall 0826600943 

Kgoshi Selepe Ga-Selepe 078 419 8793 

Kgoshi Mpaketsane India 072 573 3213 

Kgoshigadi Maisela India 082717 9710 

Kgoshigadi Seroka Ga-Seroka 082 767 8236/ 076 
862 1778 

Kgoshi Nchabeleng 
(Marumo) 

Tau Mankotsane 082 820 2138 

Kgoshi Mmela Ga- Mmela 072 849 7781 

Kgoshi Mohlala Ga-Mohlala 072 689 5748 

Kgoshi Masha Strydkrall 076 394 1181 

Kgoshi Maisela Ga-Tladi- Maime 072 962 0604 

Kgoshi Tladi Ga-Tladi 072 120 6071/ 071 
997 4801 

Kgoshi Matsimela Ga- Matsimela  

Kgoshi Mashabela Ga- Makopa 072 339 3222 

Kgoshi Phahlamohlaka Phahlamanoge 076 844 9126 

Kgoshi Kgaphola Mphanama 072 031 0099 

Acting Kgoshikgolo 
Sekhukhune 

Mohlaletse 082967 7877 

Kgoshi Radingwana Ga- Radingwana 082 500 1932 

Kgoshi Phasha Ga-Phasha 
Mohlaetse 

072 492 2007 

Kgoshigadi Maisela Ga-Manotwana 082 428 9648/082 
880 4058 

Kgoshi Maisela Maisela 
Mahlabaphooko 

076 420 7790/ 
0788620795 

Kgoshi Phasha Phasha Makgalanoto 072 631 8250 

Kgoshigadi Nchabeleng Ga- Nchabeleng 082 803 6256 

Kgoshi Makola MD Tjate 072 1785 614 

Kgo shi Teka Atok- Mohlahlaneng 072 737 5904 

 
Kgoxi Matje, 

 

Ga Matjie Mohlaletse 
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WARD COMMITTEE SECRETARIES 

Name &surname Ward no Contact no 
 

1.Phaahla Obed  
 

01 0720811132 

2.Mmako Phillip 
 

02 0761453319 

3.Radingwana Release 
 

03 0827531597 

4.Mamphekgo Taumang 04 0783134792 

5.Mampuru Phillimon 
 

05 0733579882 

6.Ramakwa Zephora 
 

06 0762648171 

7.Nchabeleng Eesterus 
 

07 0768453250 

8.Ramushu Jeniffer 08 0724706764 
 

9.Phaladi John 
 

09 0760893517 

10.Phaladi Flora 
 

10 0713560156 

11.Mphoka Lucas 
 

11 0792333054 

12.Mabotha Dinah 
 

12 0832378816 

13.Mahlatjie Emily 
 

13 0760109726 
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT WORKERS 

 

NAME OF CDW’S CONTACT WARD NUMBER VILLAGES 

MASHABELA KGAPU MICHAEL 0767844748 01 MMAKOPA 
PHAAHLAMANOGE 
SENTHLANE 
MARIBISHING 
JERUSALEMA 
MAGWETE 
LEGOTOMMY 
MOSHATE 

DEBEILA MANGAKANE JANE 0723658011 02 MAGAGAMATALA 
MAGABANENG 
MALAENENG 
MATAMONG 
MOTOTOLWANENG 
SELETENG/MOSHATE 
MMUANE 
SEPAKAPKENG 

SEKHUKHUNE MOKGORO ROBERT 0827275685 03 GA-DEBEILA 
GA-PHASHA 
MAPULANENG 
MOGOHLWANENG 
LEKHWSHENENG 
SHUSHUMELA 
GA-MAKUA 
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GA-MATJI 
GA-MAKOLA 
LEKGWARAPANENG 
MALAENENG MAPHUTHE 
 

NKADIMENG MALOPE NAUME 0796122041 04 MMELA 
PHAGENG 
RADINGWANA 
MOHLALA 
MASHILABELE 
SHENYANENG 

SEKWATI MAAKGATUTU JOAN 0833649471 05 TSATE  
MAROTENG 
LESHWANENG 
GA-PHOTO 
GA-MATSIMELA 
MAGAKALA 
LERAJANE 
DITLOKWE 
MALAENENG SEKATENG 
RITE 

MAOTO PHADIME ISAAC 0721971065 06 MOKHULWANE 
MMASHAKU 
MAKGALENG 
TJEBANE 
MOSHATE 
TEBEILA 
MASHUNG 
MASWENENG 
MAGOTWANENG 
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MAKGALENG MOSHIKIDI SOLLY 0822224784 07 APEL 
MAPODI 
MOOIPLAAS 
STRYDKRAAL A 
STRYDKRAAL B 
THABANASEHU 
MATLALA LEGOPANE 
GA-MASHABELA 
 

SEROKA MALEKATE PAUL 0764178597 08 GA-MAESELA  
GA-NKWANA 

MOKGALAKA RAESIBE SHIRLEY 0825026249 09 INDIA 
PELANGWE 
MALOGENG 
MODIMOLLE 
MPHAANENG 
MALOMANYE 
MARUPING 
MOGABANE 

PHASHA RAMAABELE GEORGINA 0732211058 10 NOW IS VACANT GA-SELEPE 
MMANOTWANE 

NKHONE MADITI MIRANDA 0722848012 11 MOSOTSE 
PHASHASKRAAL 
GA-MAMPA 
PHASHASELATOLE 
LEDINGWE 
SEOKODIBENG 

MASHWENE NKOTSANE KANYANA 0719025294 12 SEFATENG 
MABULELA 
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MOHLAHLANENG 
MASHIKWE 
BOGALATLADI 

MABOTHA RAMADUMETSA VIOLET 0739764524 13 TJIBENG 
MOOILUK 
MAHLABENG 
ROSTOK 
SHUBUSHUBUNG 
MONAMETSE 
GA-MOKGOTO 

 

 

 

STAKEHOLDER  RELATION MANAGEMENT 

Lethabo  Rakgoale LEDET 082 412 7703/ 015 633 5169  

Mpe Thulare  LEDA 082 882 4892/ 015 622 8904 

T.T Mr Mashiloane Dept. of Agriculture 076 810 8534/ 013 260 1004 

P.J Khuloane Dept. of Agriculture 082 941 6192 

K.C Mr Nchabeleng Manager: Sekhukhune District  
LED manager 

083 345 7579/ 015 262 4634 

Andrew  Letlapa Bokoni Platinum Mine 083 455 7882/ 015 620 0152 

Phaswane  Hlakudi Fetakgomo Local Municipality 082 352 9389 

Kenny Tshinavhe Potlake Nature Reserve 071 858 3978 

Harry Mashako Potlake Management 
committee 

076 043 4186 
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Steve  Phasha Atok SMME Forum 082 810 5993 

Njana  Orphus Elephant River Granite Mine 082 299 7662/ 013 231 8009 

E  Mr Ratsoma Bopedi  Shopping Complex 015 297 1935 

Govern  Nchabeleng Kali’s Lodge 078 299 2933 

T.P  Makgopa Chris Dinoko Lodge 073 526 9248 

Lebogang Gaobepe Twickenham Platinum Mine 083 707 9878 

Confidence Mothiba SITA 073 789 9971/ 015 291 8085 

 

 
 
 
 


